
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1617
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2003
BLACKLISTED NGOs
SANAT KUMAR MANDAL

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number ofNGOs black listed in the last two years till date. State-wise;

(b) the reasons for their being blacklisted;

(c) whether the Union Government has stopped their grant-in-aid; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI JUAL ORAM)

(a) The Ministry had decided to blacklist nine Non-Governmental Organizations i during the last two years till date. State-wise list of these NGOs is at Anne{CUre.

(b) The performance of these organizations has not been found satisfactory during the inspection.

(c) Yes, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.

ANNEXURE-I

In reply to Part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.1617 for answer on 12.12.2003 by Shri Sanat Kumar Mandai regarding
`Black listed NGOs.

Sl.No. Name of the Organisation Name of the Project Reason for Blacklisting

1. Arundhati Educational Society, Educational Complex During the inspection
 H.No.10-5-779/34, Venkat Nagar,    the performance of
 Tukaram Gate, North Lallaguda,    the organisation has
 Secunderabad, AP.     not been found
        satisfactory

2. Rural Education & Development Mobile Dispensary -do-Society, Door No.32-35-22,
 Zamindar Street, Machavaram,
 Vijayawada-4, AP.

3. SAM Society for Social Justice, Educational Complex -do-
 96, HC Colony, Opposite Deer
 Partk, Rangareddy Distt. A.P.

4. Rural and Urban Programme Educational Complex -do-Society, H.No.l/6/39, Near
 Inspection BangIa, PO &
 Mandal Sadashivapet,
 Dist. Medak, A.P.


5. Little Flower Society,   Educational Complex -do-
 Plot No.96, High Court Colony,
 Vanastipuram,
 RR District, A.P.

6. Sri Venketeswara Mahila Educational Complex -do-Mandali,
 D.No.5-8-1l/312/7, Brodiepat,
 Guntur, AP.

7. Gramin Mahila Silari Kadhai Educational Complex -do-Bunai Prashikshan Kendra,Gram & Residential School Mustafabad, Post Gunjanpur,
 Azamgarh(U.P.)

8. Dr. Ambedkar Sarvodaya Vikas Educational Complex -do-Parisad, 10, Iqbal Colony,
 Bhopal, M.P.

9. Hindu Muslim Ekta A yam Kalyan Educational Complex -do-Samiti, 82/75, Guru Gobind & Residential School Marg, Lal Kuwan, Lucknow,
 V.P.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  TRIBAL AFFAIRS  LOK SABHA
	Answer

